
2026 CAFF TOURING LOTTERY TOUR GROUPINGS

Below are the participating CAFF Fringe Festivals in the 2026 CAFF Tour Lottery. Please consult the groups below before filling out the lottery application form. 

Tour 
Grouping Festival Name Dates

Max. Run Time 
(In minutes)

Festival Fee 
($ CAD) Festival Website

1 New York City Fringe April 1 - 19, 2026 60
$1,881.90 (smaller venues) 
$2,579.90 (larger venues) www.FRIGID.nyc

2 Orlando Fringe May 12 - 25, 2026 60

$731.85 - $2,544.05 depending on venue tier and number of shows performed. 

Please visit https://www.orlandofringe.org/may-fest and consult the fee chart. orlandofringe.org

3
FringeMTL (Montreal Fringe 
Festival) June 1 - 21, 2026 90

30 minute show – $560 + $28.00 (GST 5%) + $55.86 (QST 9.975%) = $643.86
45 minute show – $610 + $30.50 (GST 5%) + $60.85 (QST 9.975%) = $701.35
60 minute show – $660 + $33.00 (GST 5%) + $65.84 (QST 9.975%) = $758.84
75 minute show – $710 + $35.50 (GST 5%) + $70.82 (QST 9.975%) = $816.32
90 minute show – $760 + $38.00 (GST 5%) + $75.81 (QST 9.975%) = $873.81 www.montrealfringe.ca

4 Ottawa Fringe Festival (^) June 18 - 28, 2026 60 $660 ottawafringe.com

4
Nogojiwanong Indigenous Fringe 
Festival June 17 - 21, 2026 60

$100
Please note that only Indigenous Artists are eligible for this festival. This would 
include those who identify as Indigenous, First Nations, Metis, Innuit, American 
Indian, Maori, Australian Aboriginal. www.indigenousfringefest.ca

5 Toronto Fringe Festival June 30 - July 12, 2026 60

Main Venues: $700-960
Satellite Venues: $500 
Unconventional Venues: $600 deposit plus percentage of potential sales. 
Fees are subject to change. fringetoronto.com

5
Regina International Fringe 
Festival July 8 - 12, 2026 90 $575 www.reginafringe.com

6 Winnipeg Fringe Festival (^) July 15 - 26, 2026 120
$850 including GST 
$750 including GST (Kids Venue) www.winnipegfringe.com

6 Hamilton Fringe Festival July 15 - 26, 2026 60

$250 to $750, depending on length of show

Please consult hftco.ca for further information hftco.ca
6 Fringe Windsor July 23 - 26, 2026 60 $400 www.fringewindsor.com
7 Saskatoon Fringe Festival July 30 - August 8, 2026 60 $693.75 25thstreettheatre.org
7 Calgary Fringe Theatre Festival July 31 - August 8, 2026 60 $670 calgaryfringe.ca
8 Nanaimo Fringe Festival (^) August 6 - 16, 2026 75 $240 nanaimofringe.com

8
TK FRINGE (Theatre Kingston 
Fringe) August 6 - 16, 2026 60 $340 + Tax www.theatrekington.com

9
Edmonton International Fringe 
Theatre Festival August 13 - 23, 2026 90

$850 + GST
$700 + GST (Theatre for Young Audiences) fringetheatre.ca

10 Victoria Fringe Festival
August 26 - September 6, 
2026 60

$570 Regular
$470 Equity Deserving www.VictoriaFringe.com

10 Halifax Fringe Festival September 3 - 13, 2026

Fee structure is based off of number of performances and venue selected by the 
participating artist(s). Venues range in audience capacity from 30 seats to 190 
seats. The range is anywhere from $50 to $2500. www.halifaxfringefestival.ca

11 The Vancouver Fringe Festival September 10 - 20, 2026 70 $750 - $850 www.vancouverfringe.com
11 London Fringe September 17 - 22, 2026 50 $425 palacetheatre.ca/london-fringe

12 Elgin Fringe Festival September 24 - 27, 2026 60

One Performance: $111.52
Two Performances: $223.04
Three performances: $334.56
*plus credit card fees if paid by credit card. elginfringefestival.com

13 Yukon Fringe Festival October 1 - 4, 2026 60 $250 www.yukonfringe.ca
14 The Island Fringe Festival October 7 - 11, 2026 60 $250 www.islandfringe.com

(^) Indicates festivals that have overlapping dates on one weekend and that can possibly accommodate performance scheduling if artists wish to participate in both festivals. Please confirm scheduling considerations 
with each festival prior to applying.

Note: Some festivals can only accommodate a limited number of touring artists. Some of your selections may not be available and an alternate festival may need to be selected.
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